Financial Results are also being uploaded on the website of the Company viz., 
https://www.gokulagro.com/invester-relations/ 

2. The revision in remuneration of Mr. Hiteshkumar Tarachand Thakkar, Chief 

Executive Officer and Whole Time Director of the Company to Rs. 17,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs) per month which is inclusive of salary, perquisites, 
benefits, incentives and allowances, with effect from April 1, 2025, upto March 31, 
2028, Subject to the approval of Shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting 
(“AGM”). 

3. The "Gokul -Employee Stock Option Plan 2025” ("ESOP Plan 2025”), pursuant to

[...]

ensuing 11th AGM of the Company and such other 

regulatory/statutory approvals as may be necessary. 

2.  Whether the scheme is in 
terms of SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and 
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 
2021. 

Yes 

3.  Total number of shares 
covered by these options 

28,00,000 (Twenty-Eight lakhs) Stock Options have 

been granted to eligible Employees on such terms as 

decided by Nomination & Remuneration Committee 

4.  Pricing Formula The options will be granted at a discount as 

determined by the Board, to the market price, being